
 

 14:58:22 

03/10/15 

2015 NCAA ZONE D CHAMPIONSHIPS    ( 03/09/15 - 03/11/15 )  

Event Results DiveMeets.Com 

Rounds : 1,2,5 Rounds : 3,4,6 

7140 

Panel A Panel B 

Event : Women 1m Championship (6 Dives) (Final) 

Judge J1 Hill, Todd (USA) Judge J1 Dinicola, Jeff (USA) 

Judge J2 Slobounov, Anton (USA) Judge J2 Waldbillig, Rachael (USA) 

Judge J3 Warrick, Jeff (USA) Judge J3 Devine, Christopher (USA) 

Judge J4 Pakhalina, Yulia (USA) Judge J4 Meierbachtol, Lori (USA) 

Judge J5 Carpenter, Meili (USA) Judge J5 Sweeney, James (USA) 

Judge J6 Chen, Wenbo (USA) Judge J6 Lerew, Jay (USA) 

Judge J7 Downey, Gabriel (USA) Judge J7 Chikina, Natalya (USA) 

Final Preliminary Total Place  Diver 

Yu Zhou (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 318.45 645.60 645.60 1 D (SO) 
Madison Hudkins (Texas AandM University, College Station) 309.20 617.50 617.50 2 D (SO) 
Alexandra Bettridge (Louisiana State University) 307.75 613.75 613.75 3 D (SR) 
Anna Filipcic (University of Nebraska, Lincoln) 292.80 609.30 609.30 4 D (SO) 
Emma Ivory-Ganja (The University of Texas) 306.20 607.05 607.05 5 D (SR) 
Meghan Houston (The University of Texas) 300.75 600.95 600.95 6 D (JR) 
Jessica Ramberg (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 309.05 600.05 600.05 7 D (JR) 
Joelle Christy (University of Iowa) 294.10 599.00 599.00 8 D (SR) 
Danielle Shedd (University of Houston) 314.70 595.95 595.95 9 D (JR) 
Abby Grilli (University of Iowa) 283.00 577.10 577.10 10 D (SR) 
Micaela Bouter (University of Houston) 272.90 576.15 576.15 11 D (FR) 
Alexa Beckwith (University of Missouri, Columbia) 279.40 571.95 571.95 12 D (FR) 
Allie Alter (Louisiana State University) 278.25 564.35 564.35 13 D (JR) 
Katy Etterman (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 282.25 559.80 559.80 14 D (SR) 
Cassie Weil (Louisiana State University) 271.45 552.95 552.95 15 D (JR) 
Madeline McKernan (University of Missouri, Columbia) 266.65 547.45 547.45 16 D (FR) 
Natasha Burgess (University of Houston) 274.90 540.40 540.40 17 D (SR) 
Kendra Kieser (University of Missouri, Columbia) 260.95 504.85 504.85 18 D (FR) 

Hosted by University of Iowa 
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 15:00:55 

03/10/15 

2015 NCAA ZONE D CHAMPIONSHIPS    ( 03/09/15 - 03/11/15 )  

Event Results DiveMeets.Com 

Rounds : 3,4,6 Rounds : 1,2,5 

Referee : Todd Hill 

Assistant Referee: Gabriel Downey 

2nd.Referee : Jeff Dinicola 

2nd.Assistant: Natalya Chikina 

7140 

Panel A Panel B 

Event : Women 1m Championship (6 Dives) (Preliminary) 

Judge J1 Hill, Todd (USA) Judge J1 Dinicola, Jeff (USA) 

Judge J2 Slobounov, Anton (USA) Judge J2 Waldbillig, Rachael (USA) 

Judge J3 Warrick, Jeff (USA) Judge J3 Devine, Christopher (USA) 

Judge J4 Pakhalina, Yulia (USA) Judge J4 Meierbachtol, Lori (USA) 

Judge J5 Carpenter, Meili (USA) Judge J5 Sweeney, James (USA) 

Judge J6 Chen, Wenbo (USA) Judge J6 Lerew, Jay (USA) 

Judge J7 Downey, Gabriel (USA) Judge J7 Chikina, Natalya (USA) 

Preliminary Total Place  Diver 

Yu Zhou (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 318.45  318.45 1 D (SO) 

Danielle Shedd (University of Houston) 314.70  314.70 2 D (JR) 
Madison Hudkins (Texas AandM University, College Station) 309.20  309.20 3 D (SO) 
Jessica Ramberg (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 309.05  309.05 4 D (JR) 
Alexandra Bettridge (Louisiana State University) 307.75  307.75 5 D (SR) 

Emma Ivory-Ganja (The University of Texas) 306.20  306.20 6 D (SR) 
Meghan Houston (The University of Texas) 300.75  300.75 7 D (JR) 
Joelle Christy (University of Iowa) 294.10  294.10 8 D (SR) 
Anna Filipcic (University of Nebraska, Lincoln) 292.80  292.80 9 D (SO) 

Abby Grilli (University of Iowa) 283.00  283.00 10 D (SR) 
Katy Etterman (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 282.25  282.25 11 D (SR) 
Alexa Beckwith (University of Missouri, Columbia) 279.40  279.40 12 D (FR) 
Allie Alter (Louisiana State University) 278.25  278.25 13 D (JR) 

Natasha Burgess (University of Houston) 274.90  274.90 14 D (SR) 
Micaela Bouter (University of Houston) 272.90  272.90 15 D (FR) 
Cassie Weil (Louisiana State University) 271.45  271.45 16 D (JR) 
Madeline McKernan (University of Missouri, Columbia) 266.65  266.65 17 D (FR) 

Kendra Kieser (University of Missouri, Columbia) 260.95  260.95 18 D (FR) 
Nicole Gillis (University of Arkansas, Fayetteville) 260.85  260.85 19 D (FR) 
Lauren Reedy (University of Missouri, Columbia) 259.00  259.00 20 D (JR) 
Elyse Brouillette (Iowa State University) 257.70  257.70 21 D (JR) 

Lauren Kelba (University of Iowa) 256.15  256.15 22 D (SR) 
Kristina Hoffmann (The University of Texas) 254.50  254.50 23 D (JR) 
Samantha Bromberg (The University of Texas) 253.50  253.50 24 D (SO) 
Rachel Margis (University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee) 252.65  252.65 25 D (JR) 

Lydia Lehnert (University of Iowa) 248.95  248.95 26 D (SO) 
Ashley Peterson (University of Wisconsin, Madison) 248.40  248.40 27 D (SO) 
Lexi Tenenbaum (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 246.80  246.80 28 D (SO) 
Meghan Clark (University of Arkansas, Fayetteville) 244.35  244.35 29 D (SR) 

Hannah Bortnick (University of Arkansas, Fayetteville) 242.25  242.25 30 D (JR) 
Katie Lagarde (Louisiana State University) 242.10  242.10 31 D (SO) 
Courtney Hattie (Texas AandM University, College Station) 241.40  241.40 32 D (SO) 
Madison Sthamann (Louisiana State University) 237.75  237.75 33 D (FR) 

Graylyn Jones (University of Kansas) 235.25  235.25 34 D (SO) 
Jen Anklan (University of North Dakota) 234.65  234.65 35 D (SR) 
Julie Dickinson (Iowa State University) 234.20  234.20 36 D (SO) 
Calli Head (University of Iowa) 233.20  233.20 37 D (SO) 

Lauren Callin (University of Missouri, Columbia) 232.65  232.65 38 D (SR) 
Madeline Wainman (Southern Methodist University) 232.20  232.20 39 D (FR) 
Sarah Kemp (University of Northern Iowa) 232.05  232.05 40 D (JR) 
Shelby Bartlett (University of Arkansas, Fayetteville) 229.30  229.30 41 D (JR) 

Nadia Khechfe (University of Kansas) 228.80  228.80 42 D (FR) 
Sydney Ronald (Iowa State University) 228.45  228.45 43 D (FR) 
Lauren Arnold (Tulane University) 226.65  226.65 44 D (JR) 
Destine'e O'neal (Texas AandM University, College Station) 213.45  213.45 45 D (SO) 

Elizabeth Etterman (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 210.40  210.40 46 D (FR) 
Allie Bey (University of Northern Iowa) 210.10  210.10 47 D (JR) 
Greysen Hertting (University of South Dakota) 201.70  201.70 48 D (SO) 

Hosted by University of Iowa 
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 15:40:10 

03/09/15 

2015 NCAA ZONE D CHAMPIONSHIPS    ( 03/09/15 - 03/11/15 )  

Event Results DiveMeets.Com 

Rounds : 3,4,6 Rounds : 1,2,5 

7160 

Panel A Panel B 

Event : Women 3m Championship (6 Dives) (Final) 

Judge J1 Slobounov, Anton (USA) Judge J1 Chikina, Natalya (USA) 

Judge J2 Downey, Gabriel (USA) Judge J2 Warrick, Jeff (USA) 

Judge J3 Pakhalina, Yulia (USA) Judge J3 Devine, Christopher (USA) 

Judge J4 Carpenter, Meili (USA) Judge J4 Meierbachtol, Lori (USA) 

Judge J5 Livingston, Drew (USA) Judge J5 Dinicola, Jeff (USA) 

Judge J6 Hill, Todd (USA) Judge J6 Waikel, Todd (USA) 

Judge J7 Waldbillig, Rachael (USA) Judge J7 Scoggin, Matt (USA) 

Final Preliminary Total Place  Diver 

Samantha Bromberg (The University of Texas) 359.35 721.90 721.90 1 D (SO) 
Cassie Weil (Louisiana State University) 351.75 698.05 698.05 2 D (JR) 
Lauren Reedy (University of Missouri, Columbia) 343.50 690.40 690.40 3 D (JR) 
Alexandra Bettridge (Louisiana State University) 327.45 685.05 685.05 4 D (SR) 
Meghan Houston (The University of Texas) 325.00 682.50 682.50 5 D (JR) 
Emma Ivory-Ganja (The University of Texas) 321.60 667.50 667.50 6 D (SR) 
Anna Filipcic (University of Nebraska, Lincoln) 318.05 648.65 648.65 7 D (SO) 
Lexi Tenenbaum (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 317.30 648.65 648.65 7 D (SO) 
Yu Zhou (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 312.45 646.95 646.95 9 D (SO) 
Katy Etterman (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 315.65 637.45 637.45 10 D (SR) 
Danielle Shedd (University of Houston) 307.00 636.40 636.40 11 D (JR) 
Micaela Bouter (University of Houston) 300.55 631.80 631.80 12 D (FR) 
Nicole Gillis (University of Arkansas, Fayetteville) 303.70 624.25 624.25 13 D (FR) 
Alexa Beckwith (University of Missouri, Columbia) 301.60 621.50 621.50 14 D (FR) 
Jessica Ramberg (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 319.60 618.00 618.00 15 D (JR) 
Natasha Burgess (University of Houston) 315.75 614.25 614.25 16 D (SR) 
Allie Alter (Louisiana State University) 301.65 594.85 594.85 17 D (JR) 
Francesca Giganti (University of Nebraska, Lincoln) 294.40 544.25 544.25 18 D (FR) 

Hosted by University of Iowa 
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 15:51:37 

03/09/15 

2015 NCAA ZONE D CHAMPIONSHIPS    ( 03/09/15 - 03/11/15 )  

Event Results DiveMeets.Com 

Rounds : 1,2,5 Rounds : 3,4,6 

Referee : Anton Slobounov 

Assistant Referee: Rachael Waldbillig 

2nd.Referee : Natalya Chikina 

2nd.Assistant: Matt Scoggin 

7160 

Panel A Panel B 

Event : Women 3m Championship (6 Dives) (Preliminary) 

Judge J1 Slobounov, Anton (USA) Judge J1 Chikina, Natalya (USA) 

Judge J2 Downey, Gabriel (USA) Judge J2 Warrick, Jeff (USA) 

Judge J3 Pakhalina, Yulia (USA) Judge J3 Devine, Christopher (USA) 

Judge J4 Carpenter, Meili (USA) Judge J4 Meierbachtol, Lori (USA) 

Judge J5 Livingston, Drew (USA) Judge J5 Dinicola, Jeff (USA) 

Judge J6 Hill, Todd (USA) Judge J6 Waikel, Todd (USA) 

Judge J7 Waldbillig, Rachael (USA) Judge J7 Scoggin, Matt (USA) 

Preliminary Total Place  Diver 

Samantha Bromberg (The University of Texas) 359.35  359.35 1 D (SO) 

Cassie Weil (Louisiana State University) 351.75  351.75 2 D (JR) 
Lauren Reedy (University of Missouri, Columbia) 343.50  343.50 3 D (JR) 
Alexandra Bettridge (Louisiana State University) 327.45  327.45 4 D (SR) 
Meghan Houston (The University of Texas) 325.00  325.00 5 D (JR) 

Emma Ivory-Ganja (The University of Texas) 321.60  321.60 6 D (SR) 
Jessica Ramberg (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 319.60  319.60 7 D (JR) 
Anna Filipcic (University of Nebraska, Lincoln) 318.05  318.05 8 D (SO) 
Lexi Tenenbaum (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 317.30  317.30 9 D (SO) 

Natasha Burgess (University of Houston) 315.75  315.75 10 D (SR) 
Katy Etterman (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 315.65  315.65 11 D (SR) 
Yu Zhou (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 312.45  312.45 12 D (SO) 
Danielle Shedd (University of Houston) 307.00  307.00 13 D (JR) 

Nicole Gillis (University of Arkansas, Fayetteville) 303.70  303.70 14 D (FR) 
Allie Alter (Louisiana State University) 301.65  301.65 15 D (JR) 
Alexa Beckwith (University of Missouri, Columbia) 301.60  301.60 16 D (FR) 
Micaela Bouter (University of Houston) 300.55  300.55 17 D (FR) 

Francesca Giganti (University of Nebraska, Lincoln) 294.40  294.40 18 D (FR) 
Abby Grilli (University of Iowa) 293.45  293.45 19 D (SR) 
Madison Hudkins (Texas AandM University, College Station) 293.05  293.05 20 D (SO) 
Ashley Peterson (University of Wisconsin, Madison) 290.90  290.90 21 D (SO) 

Hannah Bortnick (University of Arkansas, Fayetteville) 287.90  287.90 22 D (JR) 
Kristina Hoffmann (The University of Texas) 277.05  277.05 23 D (JR) 
Rachel Margis (University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee) 276.95  276.95 24 D (JR) 
Taylor Olanski (University of Houston) 272.80  272.80 25 D (SO) 

Courtney Hattie (Texas AandM University, College Station) 270.50  270.50 26 D (SO) 
Katie Lagarde (Louisiana State University) 269.60  269.60 27 D (SO) 
Madeline McKernan (University of Missouri, Columbia) 268.40  268.40 28 D (FR) 
Shelby Bartlett (University of Arkansas, Fayetteville) 266.15  266.15 29 D (JR) 

Lydia Lehnert (University of Iowa) 266.00  266.00 30 D (SO) 
Greysen Hertting (University of South Dakota) 263.35  263.35 31 D (SO) 
Lauren Callin (University of Missouri, Columbia) 255.45  255.45 32 D (SR) 
Lauren Kelba (University of Iowa) 254.55  254.55 33 D (SR) 

Lauren Arnold (Tulane University) 254.10  254.10 34 D (JR) 
Sydney Ronald (Iowa State University) 250.55  250.55 35 D (FR) 
Kendra Kieser (University of Missouri, Columbia) 246.55  246.55 36 D (FR) 
Meghan Clark (University of Arkansas, Fayetteville) 246.30  246.30 37 D (SR) 

Elyse Brouillette (Iowa State University) 243.00  243.00 38 D (JR) 
Julie Dickinson (Iowa State University) 227.45  227.45 39 D (SO) 
Graylyn Jones (University of Kansas) 223.30  223.30 40 D (SO) 
Joelle Christy (University of Iowa) 222.80  222.80 41 D (SR) 

Destine'e O'neal (Texas AandM University, College Station) 220.75  220.75 42 D (SO) 
Madeline Wainman (Southern Methodist University) 212.35  212.35 43 D (FR) 
Elizabeth Etterman (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 211.05  211.05 44 D (FR) 
Nadia Khechfe (University of Kansas) 210.55  210.55 45 D (FR) 

Jen Anklan (University of North Dakota) 209.70  209.70 46 D (SR) 
Sarah Kemp (University of Northern Iowa) 199.75  199.75 47 D (JR) 

Hosted by University of Iowa 
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 14:19:51 

03/11/15 

2015 NCAA ZONE D CHAMPIONSHIPS    ( 03/09/15 - 03/11/15 )  

Event Results DiveMeets.Com 

Rounds : 3,4 Rounds : 1,2,5 

7175 

Panel A Panel B 

Event : Women Platform (5 Dives) (Final) 

Judge J1 Scoggin, Matt (USA) Judge J1 Pakhalina, Yulia (USA) 

Judge J2 Warrick, Jeff (USA) Judge J2 Hill, Todd (USA) 

Judge J3 Downey, Gabriel (USA) Judge J3 Devine, Christopher (USA) 

Judge J4 Chikina, Natalya (USA) Judge J4 Livingston, Drew (USA) 

Judge J5 Chen, Wenbo (USA) Judge J5 Dinicola, Jeff (USA) 

Judge J6 Stillson, Jim (USA) Judge J6 Sweeney, James (USA) 

Judge J7 Slobounov, Anton (USA) Judge J7 Waikel, Todd (USA) 

Final Preliminary Total Place  Diver 

Yu Zhou (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 330.00 699.80 699.80 1 D (SO) 
Samantha Bromberg (The University of Texas) 340.30 674.80 674.80 2 D (SO) 
Madison Sthamann (Louisiana State University) 280.20 590.90 590.90 3 D (FR) 
Taylor Olanski (University of Houston) 287.40 575.85 575.85 4 D (SO) 
Emma Ivory-Ganja (The University of Texas) 263.90 567.30 567.30 5 D (SR) 
Lexi Tenenbaum (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 284.70 565.90 565.90 6 D (SO) 
Calli Head (University of Iowa) 279.80 559.30 559.30 7 D (SO) 
Katy Etterman (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 283.35 541.80 541.80 8 D (SR) 
Alexandra Bettridge (Louisiana State University) 265.80 539.25 539.25 9 D (SR) 
Cassie Weil (Louisiana State University) 240.80 526.10 526.10 10 D (JR) 
Lydia Lehnert (University of Iowa) 226.50 505.80 505.80 11 D (SO) 
Shelby Bartlett (University of Arkansas, Fayetteville) 256.80 505.40 505.40 12 D (JR) 
Lauren Callin (University of Missouri, Columbia) 227.80 471.70 471.70 13 D (SR) 
Francesca Giganti (University of Nebraska, Lincoln) 228.00 461.25 461.25 14 D (FR) 
Allie Alter (Louisiana State University) 225.95 455.30 455.30 15 D (JR) 
Ashley Peterson (University of Wisconsin, Madison) 224.55 453.85 453.85 16 D (SO) 
Nicole Gillis (University of Arkansas, Fayetteville) 218.80 435.50 435.50 17 D (FR) 
Elyse Brouillette (Iowa State University) 218.80 427.65 427.65 18 D (JR) 

Hosted by University of Iowa 
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 14:22:12 

03/11/15 

2015 NCAA ZONE D CHAMPIONSHIPS    ( 03/09/15 - 03/11/15 )  

Event Results DiveMeets.Com 

Rounds : 1,2,5 Rounds : 3,4 

Referee : Matt Scoggin 

Assistant Referee: Anton Slobounov 

2nd.Referee : Yulia Pakhalina 

2nd.Assistant: Jay Lerew 

7175 

Panel A Panel B 

Event : Women Platform (5 Dives) (Preliminary) 

Judge J1 Scoggin, Matt (USA) Judge J1 Pakhalina, Yulia (USA) 

Judge J2 Warrick, Jeff (USA) Judge J2 Hill, Todd (USA) 

Judge J3 Downey, Gabriel (USA) Judge J3 Devine, Christopher (USA) 

Judge J4 Chikina, Natalya (USA) Judge J4 Livingston, Drew (USA) 

Judge J5 Chen, Wenbo (USA) Judge J5 Dinicola, Jeff (USA) 

Judge J6 Stillson, Jim (USA) Judge J6 Sweeney, James (USA) 

Judge J7 Slobounov, Anton (USA) Judge J7 Waikel, Todd (USA) 

Preliminary Total Place  Diver 

Samantha Bromberg (The University of Texas) 340.30  340.30 1 D (SO) 

Yu Zhou (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 330.00  330.00 2 D (SO) 
Taylor Olanski (University of Houston) 287.40  287.40 3 D (SO) 
Lexi Tenenbaum (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 284.70  284.70 4 D (SO) 
Katy Etterman (University of Minnesota, Twin Cities) 283.35  283.35 5 D (SR) 

Madison Sthamann (Louisiana State University) 280.20  280.20 6 D (FR) 
Calli Head (University of Iowa) 279.80  279.80 7 D (SO) 
Alexandra Bettridge (Louisiana State University) 265.80  265.80 8 D (SR) 
Emma Ivory-Ganja (The University of Texas) 263.90  263.90 9 D (SR) 

Shelby Bartlett (University of Arkansas, Fayetteville) 256.80  256.80 10 D (JR) 
Cassie Weil (Louisiana State University) 240.80  240.80 11 D (JR) 
Francesca Giganti (University of Nebraska, Lincoln) 228.00  228.00 12 D (FR) 
Lauren Callin (University of Missouri, Columbia) 227.80  227.80 13 D (SR) 

Lydia Lehnert (University of Iowa) 226.50  226.50 14 D (SO) 
Allie Alter (Louisiana State University) 225.95  225.95 15 D (JR) 
Ashley Peterson (University of Wisconsin, Madison) 224.55  224.55 16 D (SO) 
Elyse Brouillette (Iowa State University) 218.80  218.80 17 D (JR) 

Nicole Gillis (University of Arkansas, Fayetteville) 218.80  218.80 17 D (FR) 
Kristina Hoffmann (The University of Texas) 211.20  211.20 19 D (JR) 
Madeline Wainman (Southern Methodist University) 204.00  204.00 20 D (FR) 
Kendra Kieser (University of Missouri, Columbia) 198.10  198.10 21 D (FR) 

Madeline McKernan (University of Missouri, Columbia) 195.35  195.35 22 D (FR) 
Jen Anklan (University of North Dakota) 192.55  192.55 23 D (SR) 
Julie Dickinson (Iowa State University) 190.45  190.45 24 D (SO) 
Lauren Arnold (Tulane University) 187.80  187.80 25 D (JR) 

Meghan Houston (The University of Texas) 182.85  182.85 26 D (JR) 
Lauren Kelba (University of Iowa) 176.10  176.10 27 D (SR) 
Sydney Ronald (Iowa State University) 172.80  172.80 28 D (FR) 
Nadia Khechfe (University of Kansas) 150.60  150.60 29 D (FR) 

Hosted by University of Iowa 
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